

16.08.2021
(S/L-16)
Ct.-18
(Susanta)

(Via Video Conference)

C.O. 3785 of 2018

Sri Prabir Kumar Sinha Roy
-Vs-
Saharali Sk

This is an application under Section 24 of
the Code of Civil Procedure.

None appears in support of the application.

The opposite party is also not represented.

C.O 3785 of 2018 is dismissed for default
without any order as to costs.

Interim order, if there be any, stands
vacated.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)